CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

November 4, 2015

Graeme Means, PE

High Mesa Consulting Group
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87112

Re:

Dear Mr. Means,

Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless
1220 First Street NW

Request Permanent C.0O. - Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 10-13-15 (J14D172)
Certification dated: 10-27-15

Based on the Certification received 10/29/2015, the site is acceptable for release of
Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

[t you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.

C:

TE/RH
email

Sincerely, ﬁ/—\

Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET gev 0on2015)

Project Title: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street Expansion Building Permit #: City Drainage #: J-14/D172
DRB#: 1005251 EPCH#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: Tract A, Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.
City Address: 1220 First Street NW

Engineering Firm: High Mesa Consulting Group Contact: Graeme Means #13676
Address: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuquerque NM 87109
Phone#: 505-345-4250 Fax#: 505-345-4254 E-mail: gmeans@highmesacg.com
Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Contact; Architect
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Architect:  Wright & Hammer Contact: Denise Hammer
Address: 1735 Aliso Dirve NE
Phone#: 266-6764 Fax#: E-mail: denise@wrightandhammer.com
Other Contact: Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
)

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

X  HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL X ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
X  ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR[SOBTDSARBROVAL \I
SITE PLAN FOR |BLDG=PERMNMIT-A !' ROV A= q
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN MEY!
GRADING PLAN e mact e 25 o
N SIA/ RELEASE QF|FINANCIAL GUARANTEE || |]
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN EOUNDATION Hi PR M,

ITANPHRONADPMENT SECTION

_DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PEF
CLOMR/LOMR . SO-19 APPROV/
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~__GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
_______TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) ~_ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
_____EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ____PRE-DESIGN MEETING
_____OTHER (SPECIFY) _

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X No
DATE SUBMITTED: 10/27/2015 . BY _J. Qraeme Means ) B

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: __



Ryan Curle

From: Ryan Curley

Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2015 8:09 AM

To: 'pIndrs@cabq.gov’

Subject: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Drainage Submittal
Attachments: Drainage Submittal-10-27-15.pdf

Hello,

Attached is a pdf copy of the submittal | plan to submit today. Please let me know if you have any questions or

comments.
Thanks,
Ryan

HIGH
MESA Consulting Group

Ryan ], Curley, E.IL
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE Phone: 505.345.4250
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505.345.4254
www.highmesacg.com rcurley@highmesacg.com

We invite you to visit our updated website at www.highmesacqg.com

| AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION




Elliott, Stanice

From: Graeme Means <GMeans@highmesacg.com>
Sent;: Wednesday, October 21, 2015 6:24 PM

To: Elliott, Stanice; Biazar, Shahab

Subject: RE: 1220 First Street NW

Totten and Shahab,
We would like to request an extra 7 days on this Hydrology temp for which the verbal 30-days expires tomorrow.

We have surveyed everything. It all looks good, but there are a few measurements we need to go back and verify on
curb opening widths and a planter depth for record purposes. We plan to take those measurements Thursday and get
everything drafted up and submitted Friday or Monday at the latest.

We apologize for needing the extension and any inconvenience and extra work this causes on your end.

Please call me if you have any questions,

Thank you,

Graeme Means

MESA Consulting Group QO /h

J. Graeme Means, P.E,, LEED AP BD+C

Principal
6010.B Midway Park Blvd. NE Phone: 505.345.4250
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505.345.4254
www.highmesacg.com gmeans@highmesacg.com

We invite you to visit our updated website at www.highmesacg.com

From: Elliott, Stanice [mailto:staniceelliott@cabqg.gov]
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2015 4:48 PM

To: Graeme Means <GMeans@highmesacg.com>
Subject: RE: 1220 First Street NW

Graeme
FYI,The incorrect e-mail address is on the DTIS sheet submitted.

Stanice ‘Totten’ Elliott
Planning Department
Hydrology Section



City of Albuquerque
505-924-3982
505-924-3864 fax

From: Elliott, Stanice

Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2015 4:43 PM
To: 'gmeans@highmescg.com’

Subject: 1220 First Street NW

Graeme
Shahab has approved a verval CO-TEMP for 30 days.

Stanice ‘Totten’ Elliott
Planning Department
Hydrology Section
City of Albuquerque
505-924-3982
505-924-3864 fax



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015

Project Title: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street Expansion Building Permit #: City Drainage #: J-14/D172
DRB#: 1005251 EPC#: Work Order#: S
Legal Description: Tract A, Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.

City Address: 1220 First Street NW

Engineering Firm: High Mesa Consulting Group Contact: Graeme Means #13676
Address: 6010-B Midway Park Bivd NE, Albuquerque NM 87109

Phone#; 505-345-4250 Fax#: 505-345-4254 E-mail; gmeans@highmescg.com
Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Contact: Architect

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;

Architect: Wright & Hammer Contact: Denise Hammer
Address: 1735 Aliso Dirve NE

Phone#: 266-6764 Fax#. E-mail: denise@wrightandhammer.com
Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;

Check all that Apply:

I))(EPAII}\T%IIESE(:)GY/ ORAINAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMPORARY)
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: ___PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_)E_____ ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
—_GRADING PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
_____ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
—_ DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_ CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CER

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPRO
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) - PRE-DESIGN MEETIN(G
____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X __ No
DATE SUBMITTED: 9-17-156 By: J. Graeme Means

A W Ay B AN g BN B B A B A b ke e e E W SR EBY RN RN EE RS EEEE R AR RS EET RS EREE RS EEEREERT R R EEE SRR ERSE SRR R RS ER SRR E R EEEE R E R EREE T EREEEEEEEE SRR R T e o el o W E B EE B EE T W U B EE BN N BN BN BN BE BN BN BN BN BN B BN B BN B BN BN O B B BN S O B G O B G B .

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:



" HIGH
MESA Consulting Group

September 17, 2015

Rita Harmon, P.E

Senior Engineer

Development & Building Services Division
City of Albuquerque Planning Department
600 Second Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Request for Temporary Certification of Occupancy Approval (Hydrology)
Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless 1217 1% Street NW (J-17/D172)

Dear Rita:

I, J. Graeme means, NMPE 13676, of the firm High Mesa Consulting Group hereby certify that the site
has been constructed in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the
approved grading plan dated 10/13/2014 with the following noted exceptions that need to be corrected
prior to 1ssuance of permanent certificate of occupancy. These exceptions do not impact the site to the
extent that a temporary certificate of occupancy should be withheld. The Owner and Contractor have
requested the Temp C.O. 1n advance of addressing the corrections to allow for furniture move-in and to
hold an open house ceremony on Monday, September 21, 2015.

I personally visited the site on Tuesday, September 15, 2015 immediately following a rainfall event and
have also reviewed preliminary survey data provided by the Contractor’s surveyor. Based upon the
information and observations, we were able to identify the following items that require correction or
additional verification prior to engineer's final certification tor permanent certificate of occupancy:

1) The diagonal tflowline crossing the parking lot from southeast to northwest has a few low spots
that hold water and 1t needs to be corrected.

2) The landscaped islands in the parking lot intended to meet water quality / first flush requirements
are not deep enough and need to be excavated to the plan depths. Additionally, the aforementioned
flowline in the parking lot needs to be moditied to ensure that runott enters the southern of the two
1slands — runoff currently appears to bypass the curb opening.

3) The entrance to the concrete rundown/opening from the parking lot to the drive lane 1s wider than
the 3” design width intended to detain runoff to the allowable discharge rate. It is too wide and
must be modified.

4) The roof drain cistern overtlow needs to have a grated lid to allow overtlow. It currently has a
solid manhole cover that does not allow overtlow.

Upon correction, a verification survey and certification will be provided for-permanent-certificate—-0f
occupancy.

SEP 177505

Principals: Jeffrey G. Mortensen, P.E. + Charles G. Cala, Jr., P.S. + Ju: SCat
Joseph M. Solomon, Jr., P.S. ¢ ]. Graeme Means, P.E. + Joseph E. G¢ tLA‘N:D DEVELOPMENT SECTION

6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE + Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 « Phone: 505.345.4250 « Fax:505.345.4254 . www.highmesacg.com



-' Rita Harmon, PE
September 17, 2015
Page 2 of 2

It you should have any questions or comments concerning this submittal, or if you should need any
additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

HIGH MESA CONSULTING GROUP

\
“‘d .: .- '
J. Graeme Means, P.E.
Principal

GM:*

L AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

October 23, 2014

Mr. Graeme Means

High Mesa Consulting Group
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street Expansion

Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 10-13-14 (J14D172)

Dear Mr. Means,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received October 13,
2014, the above referenced plan 1s approved for Building Permit and SO-19 Permit.

The SO-1€/Permut is required for construction within the City Right of Way. A
copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the Excavation Permit.
Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by

Hydrology.

PO Box 1293
Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM

checklist will be required.
Albuquerque

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3994.
New Mexico 87103 Sincerely,

.
(Gl

www.cabq.gov

Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

C: e-mail

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street Expansigg Building Permit #: City Drainage #: J-14/D172
DRB#: 1005251 EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: Tract A, Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless. Inc.

City Address: 1220 First Street NW

Engineering Firm: High Mesa Consulting Group Contact: Graeme Means #13676
Address: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone#: 345-4250 Fax#: E-mail; gmeans@highmesacg.com
Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Contact: Architect

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;

Architect: Wright & Hammer Contact: Denise Hammer

Address: 1735 Aliso Dirve NE

Phone#: 266-6764 Fax#: E-mail: denise@wrightandhammer.com
Surveyor: High Mesa Consulting Group Contact: Chuck Cala #11184
Address: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone#: 345-4250 Fax#: E-mail: ccala@highmesace.com
Contractor: NOt yet Selected Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOU
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL)

ARERAI AR

NIRGEEEENANR

ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL X  SO-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 WORK ORDER APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 10/13/14 By: J. Graeme Means

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

ko 1 Bedon 9.7 CFé/kz




»

Ryan Curle

From: Graeme Means

Sent: Monday, October 13, 2014 11:58 AM

To: Ortiz, Monica

Cc: Ryan Curley

Subject: FW: Alb Healthcare for the Homeless (J14D172)

Attachments: 1220 1st St NW - Floodplain Development Permit Form.pdf; COA Hydrology Comment

Letter.pdf;, DRAINAGE INFO SHEET-10_13_14.pdf; C-102-Revised.pdf

Monica,
Here is a copy of a resubmittal we plan to make this afternoon.
Let us know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Graeme

HIGH
MESA Consulting Group

J. Graeme Means, P.E.
Prris !t‘i}".ll

6O10-B Midway Park Blvd. NE Phone; 505.345,-1250
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505.53:45.4254
www.highmesacg.com gmeinsgrhighmesicgcom

We invite you to visit our updated website at www.highmesacq.com

From: Graeme Means

Sent: Monday, October 13, 2014 11:42 AM

To: 'Niese, Amy'

Cc: 'Denise’

Subject: RE: Alb Healthcare for the Homeless (114D172)

Amy,

Attached herewith is a pdf file of the revised grading plan and the resubmittal form that address your comments. We
will be submitting the hard copy this afternoon.

| have copied the Architect to let her know about your comment/request to have the notes regarding the removal of the
existing drivepad and replacement with curb and gutter appear on the TCL (Denise, let me know if you have any

questions).
Thank you,

Graeme



"HIGH
MESA Consulting Group

J. Graeme Means, P.E.
Principal

GOLO-B Midway Park Blwd. NE Phone: 505.345.4250
Albuguerque, NM 87109 Fax: 5053454254
www.highmesacg.com gmeans@highmesicg.com

We invite you to visit our updated website at www.highmesacq.com

“ sl otk b [, AP P ekl U - Y m TR il e Tl

From: Niese, Amy [mailto:AmyNiese@cabg.gov]
Sent: Friday, October 10, 2014 10:16 AM

To: Graeme Means
Subject: Alb Healthcare for the Homeless (J14D172)

Please see the enclosed comments. Have the architect do the curb and gutter through the TCL as you suggested.

Amy L. D. Niese, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
(505) 924-3994

- S gy Sy - Wl m - -l L o etrliprwh e il - . e o - W S R -l -



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

October 10, 2014

Mr. Graeme Means

High Mesa Consulting Group
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street Expansion
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 9-26-14 (J14D172)

Dear Mr. Means,

Based upon the information provided 1n your submittal received September 29,
2014, the above reterenced plan 1s not approved for Building Permit nor SO-19 Permit
until the following comments are addressed:

17" The narrative describes off-site flow contributing to the site, but the flow 1s not
included in a basin. Please include the area in the calculations.
—2. Since there 1s a possibility that the cisterns may not be constructed, make the
PO Box 1293 landscaping areas as deep as possible and provide spot elevations. Identify the
First Flush volume that would be provided with the landscaped areas.
37 A Floodplain Permit has been 1ssued which is enclosed. Provide an Elevation
Certification when the work 1s complete.

Albuquerque +4. Although all of the SO-19 notes have been included, a more distinctive format of
the language should be shown. See the enclosed notes. Keep the signature block
that 1s already on the plan.

New Mexico 87103

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3994.

www.cabq.gov Sincerel

Anmy L. D. Niese, P.LE.
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

C: e-mail

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street Expansgg  Building Permit #: City Drainage #: J-14/D172
DRB# 1005251 EPC#: Work Order#: v

Legal Description: Tract A, Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.

City Address: 1220 First Street NW >
Engineering Firm: High Mesa Consulting Group Contact: (Graeme Means #13676
Address: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuguerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 345-4250 Fax#: E-mail: gmeans@highmesace.com
Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Contact: Architect
Address:
Phone#: Faxif: E-mail;
Architect: Wright & Hammer Contact: Denise Hammer
Address: 1735 Aliso Dirve NE
Phone#: 266-6764 Fax#: E-mail: denise@wrightandhammer.com
Surveyor: High Mesa Consulting Group Contact: Chuck Cala #11184
Address: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuguerque, NM 87109
Phone#: 345-4250 Fax#: E-mail: ¢cala@highmesacg.com
Contractor: Not yet Selected Contact:
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
~_ DRAINAGE REPORT ~_ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
X  DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL ~__ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
~__ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ____S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL E @ E ” W E
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
~ GRADING PLAN ~ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL SEP 29 2014
_____ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) ~___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) _____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM) LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
_____ CLOMR/LOMR _____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP) 3 =<
~_ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~__FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL ' NP ‘
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL i
~_ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ~_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL X  SO-19 APPROVAL

~_ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) _____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ____ESCPERMIT APPROVAL .,
~__ SO-19 ____WORK ORDER APPROVAL _____ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE

_____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ~_ GRADING CERTIFICATION ~___ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: ~_Yes X No  Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 9/29/14 By: J. Graeme Means

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detatl. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

Hp = ¢/ Tfen  0.70 cF%t



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 18, 2012

J. Graeme Means, P.E.

High Mesa Consulting Group
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: ABQ Healthcare for the Homeless Grading Plan, 1220 1% St.
Engineer’s Stamp dated 12-12-2012 (J-14/D172)

Dear Mr. Means,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 12-13-2012, the
above referenced plan 1s approved for Grading Permit. Prior to the future Building Permit
approval please address the following comments:

PO Box 1293 e Is the access easement along the northern property edge a drainage easement
as well?  Ag pol RAT
¢ It appears that flows will cross the property line along the southern boundary
at the building pad. Please clarify how these flows will be directed.

Runoff volumes for this site will be required to be limited to 2.75 cfs/acre for
future development.

Albuquerque e

NM 87103
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

Shaha ar, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services

C: email

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



2012.059.4

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 — KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless. First Street Campus Expansion ZONE MAP: J-14 /{)I 1L

DRB#:  EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot — A-1. Block 20, Paris Addition

CITY ADDRESS: 1220 First Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102 _
ENGINEERING FIRM: _ High Mesa Consulting Group CONTACT:Graeme Means #13676
ADDRESS: 6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE PHONE: 345-4250

CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM _ ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless CONTACT: Architect
ADDRESS: _ PHONE: . _
CITY, STATE: _ __Z1P CODE:
ARCHITECT: Wright & Hammer L CONTACT: __ Denise Hammer
ADDRESS: 1735 Aliso Drive NE - PHONE: 266-6764
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque NM _ Z1P CODE: 87110 _
SURVEYING FIRM: High Mesa Consulting Group LICENSED SURVEYOR: Chuck Cala, #11184
ADDRESS: 6010-B Midway Park BIvd NE PHONE: 345-4250
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM___ Z1P CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR: Not Yet Selected CONTACT: ___ Architect
ADDRESS: __ _ ___PHONE: ____ i
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE: _
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT __ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN —___S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT —_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER —__ OTHER SO#19 APPROVAL —~
— OTHER RELEASE OF BASENMERS ] W =k
) = LB +
\
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: \
___YES -/
X NO T SECTION
X ELOPMEN
_ ~ COPY PROVIDED LAND DEV
DATE SUBMITTED: __ 12/13/2012 | BY:  Graeme Means -

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the foltowing:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



Niese, Am

From: Wolfenbarger, Jeanne

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2014 4:35 PM

To: Niese, Amy

Subject: FW: Healthcare for the Homeless on First Street (response to Denise Hammer)

Amy, | meant to cc you on this one........

From: Wolfenbarger, Jeanne

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2014 4.31 PM

To: 'Denise’

Cc: Metro, Kristal D.

Subject: FW: Healthcare for the Homeless on First Street (response to Denise Hammer)

!
Denise: Thanks for trying to take care of the PNM Pole relocation. Here are some answers to your questions from
vesterday’s phone conversation after internal discussion :

1. Regarding the comment on the Shared Access Agreement, go ahead and upload a copy of the plat showing the
terms and conditions for the 30-foot access agreement as you have suggested. (As an additional note, please
keep in mind that there would have to be some kind of language that mentions it would be okay to include
construction shown on the adjacent lot as shown on your site plan, including the additional pavement, median,
and light pole.)

2. ADA access across the access agreement must be incorporated. You have the following options:
A. You may choose to build the ramp around the existing inlets and incorporate the use of header curb around
the inlet while keeping the new ramps within the right-of-way....The width of the ramp needs to be 4 feet
e 5 wide.

You may get a sidewalk easement to gain more room to incorporate the ramps. Could you talk to the
property owner to the north regarding getting a sidewalk easement for the ramp on the north side of the
access easement? (If timing is an issue, than you can make sure this is taken care of prior to Certificate of
Occupancy.)

C. You may move the inlet or inlets in order to incorporate the wheelchair ramps.

B.

(I have spoken with the Hydrology Section, and they would accept any of these alternatives.)

3. Regarding the requested cross-walk across the First Street, the COA’s policy is to not build cross-walks across
public right-of-way at unsignalized intersections. If there is still issue over this, you may meet with Wilfred

Gallegos. His phone number is 768-3858.

4. There must be 6-foot wide access from the parking lot to the building entrance on the east side of the
building. You may move the ramp further to the north in order to get this requirement to work without
affecting the building or parking lot area.

5. For any of the improvements listed above and the sidewalk/access improvements, you will not have to get DRC
approval. According to the Hydrology Section, an SO-19 would be required if an inlet is relocated.



As an additional note, | had made a comment about the parking spaces needing to be 18 feet wide instead of 16 feet
wide. | wanted to point out that you could either lengthen the parking spaces into the landscaped area shown on the

current site plan, or if you can prove that the landscaped area provides a 2-foot overhang area for the vehicles (by
showing that there will be no plants/other obstructions), that will work as well.

Jeanne



Floodplain Development Permit Form
Planning Dept., City of Albuquerque

Section 1: General Provisions (Applicant to read and sign)

. No work of any kind may start until a permit is issued.

2. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal regulatory requirements.

3. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator and his/her
representative to make reasonable inspections required to verify compliance.

4. The applicant, certify that all statements herein and in attachments to this
application are, to the best of my knowledge, true and accurate.

Applicant Signature ‘%_gﬂmM Date  9/27/2014

Applicant Printed Name _ J. Graeme Means, PE

Section 2: Proposed Development in Special Flood Hazard Area (to be completed by
Applicant)

Brief Project Description  Construction of a new building with associated landscapin
and parking improvements.

Property Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.

Applicant 1s (check one): Owner Builder Engineer/Architect X

e —

Project address/Legal Desc/location: 1220 First Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
Tract A, Albuguerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.

Description of Work (in Special Flood Hazard Area):

A. Structural Development Structure Type

X New Structure ___Residential (1-4 Family)
____Addition ___Residential (More than 4 Family)
~Alteration X Commercial

____Demolition Manufactured Home

Estimated Cost of Project$ 2,800,000 |
Existing Structure Value$ N/A %(new/existing): 100% New




B. Other Development Activities

___Clearing _ Fill ___Drnlling X Grading
___Excavation, except for Structural Development (checked above)
____Watercourse Alteration (Including Dredging and Channel Modifications)
____Drainage Improvements
Road, Street or Bridge Construction
Water or Sewer Line Installation
X Paving
~ Walls

Storage of Materials/Equipment for more than 1 Year: Volume (cu. ft.):
_____Other (Please Specify)

Is there a Grading Plan associated with this work? X Yes No

Section 3: Floodplain Determination (Completed by the Floodplain Administrator)

The proposed development 1s located in a SFHA Zone (circle one): A AE AH{AO

And is located on FIRM Panel: 33 _2__....__. G:"‘ -

And is located in a Floodway:  Yes ‘&No

/
BFE if Applicable: /

Drainage File Number: ™) Zﬁ Z ) / }’Z/

Floodplain Permit Number: Jggf /22 A

Site specific Instructions:_3,2, (_.d & [Pav4 Pes @%p/“ p,_/eJ
&Gt D Plan @{L@/\ cdm/g O 7955 O
_ﬁll_é.@__g_f wles gl 7%@/ \sz 751_/:(_;{‘4;7__[_@)

Signed: | o Date / O{ LZ:///%

Printed Name: /X 12 (74 . IS €

x"-"

If proposed development is a structure, proceed to Section 4.
Section 4: Requirements for structures in a SFHA:
(To be completed by the Floodplain Administrator or Representative)



C
BFE (unless not available): 4 9 5 /

Minimum Finished Floor Elevation: _49 5 9 L

Minimum Lowest Adjacent Grade: 49 S Z

-
Change in water elevation (if in a Floodway): A/ Q /V 7(/

Is flood-proofing required:___ Yes }/No

If yes, method of flood-proofing:

T L - il Rl il  aa o i . o

An Elevation Certificate is required for structural development in a SFHA. A Certificate of
Occupancy will not be granted until the Planning Dept receives the Elevation Certificate.

Section §: Post Development Certification:

A. For Structural Development:
Elevation Certificate received on Date:

Finished Floor Elevation:

Lowest Adjacent Grade:

The Floodplain Administrator or Representative verifies the above information is
acceptable or  not acceptable per the City of Albuquerque’s Floodplain Ordinance.

The site was visually inspected on Date:

Certificate of Occupancy approved on Date:

Signature: Date:

Printed Name:

B: For Other Development Activities:
The site was visually inspected on Date: ~and foundtobe In not in
compliance with the approved Floodplain Permit.

Signature: Date:
Printed Name:




-,

-

Cherne, Curtis

From: Graeme Means <GMeans @highmesacg.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2014 9:38 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis

Subject: RE: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless, 1st sreet north of Lomas - LOMR-F.

Great. Thank you very much. Our plan is to certify the expanded pad and submit a new LOMR-F.

HIGH
MESA Consulting Group

J. Graeme Means, P.E.

Principal
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE Phone: 505.345.4250
Albuguerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505.345.4254
www.highmesacg.com gmeansihhighmesacg.com

We invite you to visit our updated website at www.highmesacq.com

ey el A e o .

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2014 9:34 AM

To: Graeme Means
Subject: RE: Albuguerque Healthcare for the Homeless, 1st sreet north of Lomas - LOMR-F.

Graeme, /

| have reviewed the floodplain permit, LOMR-F and the grading and drainage plan.
The addifi’Em of 280 sq ft is 5% of the original 5525 sq. ft.

Since this is a small increase additional submittals are not required.
This area can be as-built and included with the building permit submittal.

Please caution your client to stay in the footprint as proposed.

| will put a record of this e-mail in the grading plan file as well as the Floodplain Development Permit file.

you have any questions, please contact me.

.-m--"""*#f ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
Curtis Chérne,P.E T

4
—_—— gl

e

Local Floodplain Administrator
City of Albuquerque

afirilr aplaim ot irifimler e, AP tliet - miofietigal e b

From: Graeme Means [mailto:GMeans@highmesacg.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 8:54 AM

To: Cherne, Curtis
Subject: Albuguerque Healthcare for the Homeless, 1st sreet north of Lomas - LOMR-F.

Curtis,



% 4
You may recall this project where we built up a graded building pad to elevate a portion of the site above the floodplain *
and followed up with a LOMR-F. The reason for doing this prior to building construction was because Federal funding
requirements do not allow funding for buildings in floodplains. Well, the final building design didn’t quite fit on the pad,

and we now need to bump it out to add about 280 SF (requiring approx. 20 CY of fill). We developed a plan for this
bumpout (attached).

The plan is to have the contractor add the bumpout, we will then survey the revised condition, prepare and submit
another LOMR-F. Even though their construction funding has been approved, they want to do this now instead of after
construction so they don’t jeopardize their Federal funding if someone happens to take a closer look at their plans.

As you can see by the attached plan, | have not prepared narrative or performed calculations. | assume that the small
area and 20 CY of fill puts this under your thresholds, but also recognize that were are dealing with a floodplain. Please

let me know if this 280 SF bumpout requires a formal submittal and grading permit. Would our previous floodplain
development permit still cover this?

| will be at the development discussions lunch today. Perhaps we can chat for 5 minutus before or after if necessary.

Thanks,

Graeme

HIGH
MESA\Consulting Group

J. Graeme Means, P.E.
Principal

6UL0-B Midway Park Blwd. NE Phone: 505.345.4250
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505.345.4254
www.highmesacg.com gimeans@highmesacg.com

We invite you to visit our updated website at www.highmesacq.com
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

October 22, 2015

Denise Hammer

Wright & Hammer Architects
1217 Aliso Dr., NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: AHCH First Street Campus Expansion
1220 First St., NW

Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development

Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp dated 12-5-14 (J14-D172)
Certification dated 10-20-15

Dear Ms. Hammer,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-20-15,
PO Box 1293 Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent

Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building
and Safety Division.

Albuquerque
If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

New Mexico 87103 Sincere|y

y

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabq.gov

C: File
CO Clerk

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



HMCG 2009 038 3

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 - KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: AHCH First Street Campus Expansion ZONE MAP: J-14 D [/1’2/
DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot A-1 Block 20 Paris Addition
CITY ADDRESS: 1220 First Street NW 87102

- =il i

J. Graeme Means, PE

ENGINEERING FIRM: High Mesa Consulting Group CONTACT: ___#13676
ADDRESS: 6010 Midway Park Blvd. NE PHONE: 505-345-4250
CITY, STATE: _Albuquergque, New Mexico Z1P CODE: 87109
OWNER: Albugquerque Health Care for the Homeless CONTACT: Chuck Frink
ADDRESS: 1217 First Street NW PHONE: 505-550-3881
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, New Mexico _ Z1P CODE: 87102
ARCHITECT: Wright and Hammer Architects , CONTACT: Denise Hammer
ADDRESS: 1735 Aliso Drive, NE PHONE: 505-266-6764
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, New Mexico ZIP CODE: 87110
Charles G. Cala, Jr. NMPS
SURVEYOR: __ High Mesa Consulting Group CONTACT:. __ #11184
ADDRESS: 6010 Midway Park Blvd. NE PHONE: 505-345-4250
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, New Mexico Z1P CODE.: 87109
CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Builders Corporation CONTACT: Chris Baca, VP
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 3987 PHONE: 505-264-3955
CITY, STATE:__Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: ___ 87190 _
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN [ SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (FINAL)
X ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL E r'\
= N
OTHER (SPECIFY) < TE | \V,
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
X NO |
TION
COPY PROVIDED | AND DEVELOPMENT SEC

15

DATE SUBMITTED:@ _QZET@@BY:‘ A B _

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied BY a drainage submittal The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail  One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following

|  Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan. Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans' Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

3 Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.




W R I G H T AND *"HAMMER ARCHITETC CT S

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION
20 OCTOBER, 2015

ALBUQUERQUE HEALTH CARE FOR THE HOMELESS
1220 FIRST STREET, NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

BUILDING PERMIT # 17201492749 DATE: 12-10-14

I, JAMES WRIGHT, NMRA #1342, OF THE FIRM WRIGHT AND HAMMER ARCHITECTS, HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 12-05-2014. [ FURTHER CERTIFY THAT
I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 10-20-2015 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY
VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS
CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF

OCCUPANCY.

NO EXCEPTIONS:
THERE ARE NO OUTSTANDING ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND NO ITEMS THAT APPEAR

TO HAVE BEEN BUILT OUT OF ‘SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE."

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND
INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS
PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT
VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

L 4

|

/TIPS s
{ N - ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP
Signature of Enginecr okArghitect

10/20/2015
Date

1735 ALISO DRIVE N. E, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110 0505-266-6764



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

September 17, 2015

Denise Hammer

Wright & Hammer Architects
1217 Aliso Dr., NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: AHCH First Street Campus Expansion
30-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development
Engineer's/Architect’'s Stamp dated 12-5-14 (J14-D172)
Certification dated 9-16-15

Dear Ms. Hammer,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9-17-15,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a 30-day Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

PO Box 1293 Development for a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the
Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following items must
Albuquerque be addressed:

o All exceptions listed on the Traffic Certification signed 9-16-15 must be completed.

New Mext e Completion and inspection of sidewalk, curb and gutter along 1% St. per COA and
ew Mexico 87103
ADA standaras.
Once corrections are complete resubmit acceptable package along with fully
completed Drainage Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log
In and evaluation by Transportation. For digital submittal and minor comments and/or
repairs, please submit photos to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to submittal. If you have
any questions, please contact Gary Sandoval at (505) 924-3675 or me at (505)924-
3991.

www.cabq.gov

Sincerely, /

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

\gs via: emall
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



W RIGHT AND H AMMER ARCHITECTS

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION
16 SEPTEMBER, 2015

ALBUQUERQUE HEALTH CARE FOR THE HOMELESS
1220 FIRST STREET. NW. ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

BUILDING PERMIT # T20149274% DATE" 12-10-14

[, JAMES WRIGHT, NMRA #1342. OF THE FIRM WRIGHT AND HAMMER ARCHITECTS, HEREBY

CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 12-05-2014 [ FURTHER CERTIFY THAT
I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 09-16-2015 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY

VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEEF THIS

CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A 1TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
QCCUPANCY.

EXCEPTIONS (AS INDICATED ON THE ATTACHED SHEET AS-001 TCL):
I. PARKING STRIPING ON EAST SIDE NOT COMPLETE (PORTIONS OF THIS AREA REQUIRE

REWORKING OF THE ASPHALT TO MEET DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS),
2. BIKE PARKING NOT INSTALLED (INSTALLATION HOLES HAVE BEEN CORED AND THE RACKS

ARE BEING FABRICATED): ITEM 17;
3 NEW CURB AND GUTTER TO REPLACE EXISTING CURB CUTS (PERMIT HAS BEEN RECEIVED

AND SOME SAW-CUTTING / DEMOLITION HAS BEGUN): ITEATL 20.
4. BENCHES NOT INSTALLED (BENCHES ARE ON-SITE AND CONCRETE ANCHOR PADS NEED TO

BE POURED): ITEM 23,
5. NEW HANDICAPPED SIDEWALK RAMPS HAVE NOT BEEN INSTALLED (PERMIT HAS BEEN

RECEIVED AND SOME SAW-CUTTING / DEMOLITION HAS BEGUN): ITEM 44 (INCLUDING 47, 48,
49, 52, 53, 54, 53, 57);
THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND

INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS
PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN

INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP

Signature of Engineer @

09/16/2015
Date

1735 ALISO DRIVE N. E, ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO 87110 5056-266-6764



HMCG 2009.038 3

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 - KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: AHCH First Street Campus Expansion ZONE MAP: J-14
DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot A-1 Block 20 Paris Addition
CITY ADDRESS: 1220 First Street NW 87102

J. Graeme Means, PE

ENGINEERING FIRM: High Mesa Consulting Group CONTACT: ___#13676
ADDRESS: 6010 Midway Park Blvd. NE PHONE: 505-345-4250
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, New Mexico ) Z1P CODE: 87109

OWNER: Albuquergque Health Care for the Homeless CONTACT: Chuck Frink
ADDRESS: 1217 First Street NW PHONE: 505-550-3881
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, New Mexico ZIP CODE: 87102

ARCHITECT: Wright and Hammer Architects CONTACT: Denise Hammer
ADDRESS: 1735 Aliso Drive, NE PHONE: 505-266-6764
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, New Mexico ZIP CODE: 87110

Devlse @ Wi plt dhpnd Hrrmmer . C g

Charles G. Cala, Jr. NMPS

SURVEYOR: High Mesa Consulting Group CONTACT: __#11184
ADDRESS: 6010 Midway Park Blvd. NE PHONE: 505-345-4250
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, New Mexico Z1P CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Builders Corporation CONTACT: Chnis Baca, VP
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 3987 PHONE: 505-264-3955
CITY, STATE:__Albuquerque, NM Z1P CODE: 87190
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEME
X ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROYA
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROYAL ?
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAY / el 9//7 2
OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: S
YES
X NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: <3 + {8 - ZO\% BY: _ A > . M~ A T

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied™dy a drainage submittal. The pam_cular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the foliowing
|  Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Required for approval of Sitc Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

2 Drainage Plans. Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permuts and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3 Drainage Report Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

December 5, 2014

Denise Hammer

Wright and Hammer Architects
1735 Aliso Drive NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Health Care for the Homeless, 1220 First Street NW
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 12-05-14 (J14-D172)

Dear Ms. Hammer:

The TCL submittal received 12-05-14 is approved for Building Permit. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

PO Box 1293 When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any
minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect
or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that

Albuquerque the development was built in “substantial compliance™ with the TCL. Submit this
certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to
front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

New Mexico 87103 Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.0O. has been issued, call
Building Safety at 924-3306.

ww.cabq-go" SlnCe rely:n
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Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development Review Services

4 ‘

C: File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title  Albuquerque Healthcare tor the Hmneless F_irst Stret_.i[ ]_Expfnsg Building Permt # 201492749 City Drainage #: _J-l4/D1 72
DRB# 1005251 EPCH. Work Order#

Legal Descripion  Tract A, Albuguerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.
City Address: 1220 First Street NW

Engineering Firm: ngh Mesa Consultlng GI'OUQ _ _ Contact: Graeme Means #1 3676
Address  6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phonet  345-4250 ~ Fax# E-mail _omeans@highmesacg.com
Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless ) Contact _Architect
Address N )
Phone# Fax# E-mail. o
Architect:  Wright and Hammer Architects Contact Denise Hammer
Address 1735 Aliso Dirve NE
Phones  266-6764 Fax# | _ E-mail denise@wrnightandhammer com
Surveyor: ﬂgh Mesa COIlSLlltlng Grou up _ ~ Contact’ _(;hUCk Cala#11184 -
Address  6010-B Midway Park Bivd NE, Albuguerque, NM 37109 ] o ]
Phone#  345-4250 Fax#: B E-mail ccala@highmesacg.com
Contractor: NOt yet Selected — Contact:
Address ~
Phonert | Fax# E-mail
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL ~ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S DEV PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
~ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S DEV FORBLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
~___ GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
"~ ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
CLOMR/LOMR © CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMPAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
‘X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~_FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL) X  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
"~ ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ~ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL SO-19 APPROVAL
"~ ENGINEER'S CERT (ESC) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL X ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 WORK ORDER APPROVAL, ESC CERT ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X  No Copy Provided
DATE SUBMITTED 12/5/2014 By. Denise Hammer _

Requests for _approv als of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature. location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
]  Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (3) acres and Sector Plans

Drainage Plans Required for building permits, grading permits. paving permuts and site plans less than five (5) acres

Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for anv new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area. including

project less than l-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

e



W R I G H T AND "HAMMIER A RCHULIPT LECT

5 December, 2014

Ms. Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.

City of Albuquerque

Senior Engineer, Planning Department
Development and Building services

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: AHCH Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless, 1220 First Street NW,

Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 9-26-14 (J14-D172)

Dear Ms. Wolfenbarger:

Based on your letter dated 10-30-2014, please find the enclosed revisions to the Traffic Circulation Layout
originally submitted on 10-10-2014, as well as the following responses to address your comments:

1. A letter and Site Plan signed by the adjacent Owner acknowledging the development of the access

easement were uploaded to ePlan.
2.  Wheelchair ramps have been detailed on the Traffic Circulation Layout and uploaded to ePlan.

3. The Owner will coordinate with Jane Rael regarding an easement for the South wheelchair ramp.

[f you have further questions, please contact me at 266-6764.

Sincerely,

< /

e o

Denise Hammer, Architect

Enclosures:
Sheet AS-001, revised and dated 11-17-2014 (2 copies)

1735 ALISO DRIVE N E., ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO 87110 b505-266-6764

S




The undersigned, DALE CARMICHAEL and MICHAEL B. WORNER, as buyers,
pursuant to the Real Estate Contract dated October 18, 2013, involving Lot 12-A, Block
19, Paris Addition to the City of Albuquerque ("Lot 12-A"), hereby approve of the plans

prepared by Wright and Hammer Architects for Albuquerque Health Care for the
Homeless, Inc. ("AHCH") dated 9/26/14.

" /1 f? F /
/s 'j’ . Dated: //?//?f

DALE CARMICHAEL
7 .
o /
7 f'“ﬁ ~ !/ /
7 Dated: /f Lt 4
AEL B. WORNER /

PLANS
(to be attached)




SITE LOCATION MAP: J-14
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EXISTNG BULDING 2, — 51k ; 21 x
TO REMAN l - L .| ol N\l T =20
. 7 | ] M Fi . b NG o CONTACT INFORMATION
T — A ﬂ: ® _F © 0 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DENISE HAMMER, PROJECT ARCHITECT
> / ) - Ly —— = NN - 1735 ALISO DRIVE, NE
. K28 NEw BULDING (28 g ® ? 2 : ADDRESS: s zoseros
% 4 X i Ty | :PI — -] 3) 220 FRST STREET NW ALBUGUERQUE, NM Denies @ WrightandHammer com
| N IE “ > Ny b : | 2O
Q" | »] 20 oA @ i 4 ~ y o :ﬂ T s ! LEGAL DESCEFT‘ON‘
| r : =l | 0 - 211 ® ko LOT A+, BLOCK 20. PARIS ADDITION, ALBUGUERGUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS
| | [ . § 7 * o y i S SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT FLED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
Hs%- gom | pl2a-O 5-g | #O | 24009 ____@la'-c:':- , CLERK OF BERNALLLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON OCTOBER 3|, 2007, BOCK
| - ‘ 2" Sl . : L MW *;E ot S e 55 '_:E < et 2007C, PAGE 324, DOC. 8200751804.
24 Qg k & +/~ LANDECAPED) AMEEA T """"" — — yr—n Ny %:O. |
— SULDNG 1 " g TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
" —4  MEDICAL CLINIC — I~ 277/ o .
| EXISTING BUILDING 22y (8 OFFICE BULDNG' SOCIAL SERVICES i #
=K LLI':]J ) D ke @ @j &Y ” 9/26/2014
ey Y 2 _ 25 4 _—_——— -
SITE AREA; 22220 5S¢ HEET KEYNOTE
E L O S OTES PROJECT CONSULTANTS:
- "“f I BULDING AREA: GROUND FLOOR = 4440 SF | TUBE STEEL FENCING AND APPROXMATE 30™-O° WIDE DOUBLE-SWINGING AUTOMATIC GATE WITH
| m SECOND A.OOR = 4'$7 o= KNOX BOX PER FIRE DEPARTVENT REQUERREMENTS, EXTEND TO EXISTING AND NEW BULDINGS — SEE CIIL ENGINEER
L) -| _}— L -{ - |— ’ TOTAL = 8627 SF DETALS RIGH MESA CONSULTING GROUP
2 EXISTNG 300" WIOE ACCESS EASEMENT
N I\ FARKING LANDSCAPING
| l . . (0 1 2045 GF 5 200 = 11175 3  GAS COMPANY OF NM EASEMENT BY ARCHITECT
LI LA 2390 SF / 300 = 796
4 PROPERTY LNE, TYPIC
| — | ANDSCAPED PATIO C |- TOTAL RECURED = 19.135 (-19 FOR 10X REDUCTION » 300 FT FROM TRANSITE STOP) = 17.235 (18) - TTPICAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
_ S— TOTAL PROVIDED = 28 SPACES 5  UNOBSTRUCTED LINE OF SIGHT FROM EXITING VEHICLE - LANDSCAPNG AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT WK GROUP
l LL l NTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUREMENTS THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY
— BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WLL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE N MECHANICAL ENGINEER
| THS AREA ARSED ENGINEERING
NOTE:
| WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY REOUIRES ° TUPE STERL PEDESTRUN GATE Se=DetAL ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.
, A WORK ORDER WITH DRC APPROVED PLANS 7 EXTERIOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT / STARS / RAMP / PATIO / WALLS. SEE ENLARGED PLAN ALLIED ENGINEERING & DESIGN
. | J | | 8 NEW 6 CONCRETE CURB OR RAISED SDEWALK SEE DETAL
9 ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER LOCATION. NSTALLATION PER PNM REQUIREMENTS. SEE ELECTRICAL
BUILDING 3 , PLANS
BUILDING EXISTING BULDING (> SHEET KEYNOTES - continued 0 PNM TO REPLACE EXISTNG ELECTRICAL POLE WITH FREESTANDING POLE (NG GUY WRE) POLE SHALL
L L TO REMAN , BE RELOCATED 18" BEND FACE OF CLRE
36 EDGE OF BULDNG / WALL
| | I EXSTNG STORM DRAN
| 37 V2 EXPANSION JONT ALBUQUERQUE
2 PARKING LOT: NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 42" THCK ® PARKING SPACES, 6" THCK ¢ DRIVE AREAS. HEALTH CARE FOR
L f 38 3000 PSI CONCRETE SDEWALK WITH EXPANSION JONTS AT 20-O" SEE GRADING PLAN AND SOLS REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS - I8 MNIMLM / 835 MAXMUM THE HOMELESS, INC
OC. MAX AND CONTROL JONTS AT &-0° OC MAX. AND AS SHOWN SLOPE PER GRADNG AND DRAINAGE PLAN
’ ON THE DRAWINGS @ —— ER er AND DETAL t217 ::l"ln SIE: NW
, 39 ACCESSBLE PARKING SIGN WITH PICTOGRAM GRAPHIC 12" X 187 AND Al T
7 DIAMETER SIGN POST. " i 14 CONCRETE MOUNTABLE ROLL TYPE CURE PER COA DETAL DWG245, PANT YELLOW
' [ VAN PARKING SIGN TO READ: 5 NEW SITE NTEBRIOR CONCRETE SDEWALK. SEE DETAL C
! VAN ACCESSBLE HEALTH ARE
| | VIOLATORS ARE SUBECT TO A FINE AND/OR TOWNG 6 ACCESSBLE PARKING / MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE. SEE DETAL for the homeless
| ’ CAR PARKING SIGN TO READ 7 TWO (2) BKE PARKING RACKS NSTALLED TO ACCOMMODATE A TOTAL OF 8 BKES, SEE SITE PLAN
l ACCESSBLE FOR ADDITIONAL NFORMATION FIRST STREET
| DUMSTER VICLATORS ARE SUBECT TO A FNE AND/OR TOWNG , CAMPUS EXPANSION
' l 0 8 EXISTING STREET PAVEMENT TO REMAN. TRANSITION TO ASPHALT PRIVATE DRIVE PER COA DETAL .
| —— MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGN TO READ: < RDWG.2426 1220 FIRST STREET, NW
A i , MOTORCYCLE ONLY ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
| o 5 EXSTNG STREET CURB/GUTTER TO REMAIN REPLACE EXISTNG SDEWALK PER COA DETAL DWG.2430
] 40 3000 PS CONCRETE FOOTNG _
|m (L 305" i (i 20 NEW SIDEWALK AND STANDARD CURB/GUTTER TO REPLACE EXISTNG CURB CUTS PER COA DETALS QWNER'S CONTACT
| _ q 4 COMPACTED FLL PER SOLS REFPORT { DWG2415 AND 2430 REPLACES REMOVED CURB CUTS) CHUCK FRINK,
FACILITIES MANAGER
- 42 XEEP RGHT SIGN NSTALL PER SMLAR DETAL A2 THS SHEET 2 18" WIOE BULDING PERIVETER CONCRETE APRON SEE DETAL 1217 FiIRST STREET, NW
| . ‘ | PO BOX 25445
| 43 CONCRETE PARKING BUMPERS ¢ & PARKING SPACES AS SHOWN J 22 LGHT POLE WITH RAISED CONCRETE PEDESTAL. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS ALBUQUERQUE, NM B7125
. - T o 505-767-1182
. 44 NEW HANDICAP SDEWALK RAMP WITH HEADER CURBS PER COA DU NN CRUU S B 23 EXTERIOR BENCHES NSTALLED N CONCRETE FOOTNGS N LANDSCAPED AREA PER MANUFACTURER'S
AN Y . e : / DETAL DWG 2426 WITH TRUNCATED CONES. COORDNATE SULLL LA s e s 1 R | I . RECOMMENDATIONS SEE SPECFICATIONS -1 1r
\ / CONSTRUCTION DETALS N-THE-FELD WITH PNM AND COA pli= Rl e e =i =]
| N / __ _ _ / !}ﬁ@ll I“_ M 1= | = S I 24 LANDSCAPED AREA. SEE LANDSCAPE PLANTNG PLAN e
0 e N = Tt =) [ T e 25 NEW 6-0° HGH CHAN-LINKG PERMETER FENCE. SEE DETAL 5/26/1 | m50E OATE
40O -/ T ATE TSI 26 PRIMARY BULDING FRONT ENTRANCE MARK | DATE ] DESCRIPTION
* " NN LA R R ISSUE INFORMATION
MOUNTAIN ROAD NW. E*"‘”“:”f::*f” SRALT T SEERETEROTE R T S T T TP et s 77 PRMARY BULDNG REAR ENTRANCE st Yo 003 oS
' - T e ~ T'”! ﬂ_llm ‘m[!ml '-I[T _l_lj-mﬂﬁ_ 28 GROUND FLOOR BXIT WRIGHT & HAMMER ARCHITECTS 2014
NSl b T Sy Fy (A 1T AR T
— —=r | I— "L'illlm;{!ml-_l-lm%ﬂ _' |_|‘ﬁ]— 29 SECOND FLOOR EXIT VIA STAR TRAFF'C
8 & 30 CONCRETE RUNDOWN PER GRADNG PLAN
\ * . BTG o LYOANT CIRCULATION
PARKING SICN 32 PARKING AREAS WITH 6% MAXIMUM SLOPE, TYPICAL LAYOUT
33 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES WITH SLOPE OF 28 MAXIMUM, THE WORDS NC PARKING' N THE
- SCALE: 3/ 4 -0 ACCESS AISLE SHALL BE AT LEAST I-0" HIGH AND AT LEAST 2° WIDE —_—
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT . 34 LMTS OF AREA REMOVED FROM FLOCDPLAN AS-001

NORTH SOALE: [200-0" 35 NEW CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL, FLUSH WITH ASPHALT
PER COA DETAL DWG 24500




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

October 30, 2014 \
\

Denise Hammer N
Wright and Hammer Architects

1735 Aliso Drive NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Health Care for the Homeless, 1220 First Street NW
Traffic Circulation Layout

Architect’'s Stamp dated 9-26-14 (J14-D172)
Dear Ms. Hammer,

Thank you for your updated site plan based on prior comments. Based upon the
information provided in your submittal received 10-29-14, the following comments need
to be addressed prior to approval for Building Permit;

1. After reviewing the provided plat, there still needs to be some verification
that the property owner to the north is in approval of the construction within
his property. You may achieve this by having him sign a letter that he
approves the paving improvements shown on the latest and greatest site
plan or by having him give his signature on a copy of the latest site plan.

2. The wheelchair ramps across the 30-foot access easement look good in
concept along with some of the dimensions that were added. However, the
City of Albuquerque is unable to approve the site plan showing that the
remaining construction details can be worked out in the field. Show the
remaining details including remaining wheelchair ramp and truncated dome
area dimensions, proposed easement dimensions, required slopes, and
dimensioning and call-out of header curb. (The proposed spot elevations
look like they will work to provide the required 2% cross-slope across the
30-foot access easement. Proceed to call out the 2% maximum cross-slope
across the 30-foot easement.) Provide this detail within the set of plans.

3. Coordinate with Jane Rael (924-3992) regarding the required sidewalk
easement for the south wheelchair ramp. The provided easement
document is a separate document that needs to be done by a professional
surveyor. To help you expedite the process of getting the project
constructed, make sure that the easement is approved prior to Certificate of
Occupancy. It does not have to be done prior to getting the Traffic
Circulation Layout approved.

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



Resubmit the final package along with fully completed Drainage Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation. If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3924.

Sincerely,

_, A

Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
CO Clerk
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Vicinity Map
SUBDIVISION DATA / NOTES

1. PLAT WAS COMPILED USING EXISTING RECORD DATA & ACTUAL RELD SURVEY.

2. BEARINGS ARE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE GRID BEARINGS, CENTRAL ZONE,
NAD 1927, AND ARE BASED ON ACS CONTROIL. MONUMENTS 4-J14 AND 17-J14, AS
SHOWN HEREON.

3. DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES.
4. PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

5. BEARINGS AND DISTANCES IN PARENTHESES ( ) ARE PER THE PLAT OF PARKS
ADDTTION, FILED IN BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON JUNE 27, 1678 IN

VOLUME C13, FOLIO 136.
8. GROSS AREA: 1.0048 ACRES

7. NUMBER OF EXISTING LOTS: 7 LOTS AND PORTION OF VACATED RIGHT OF
WAY.

8. NUMBER OF LOTS CREATED: 3

8. PROPERTY IS ZONED: M-2.

10. LOTS A-1 AND 12-A AS SHOWN HEREON ARE SUBJECT TO A 30' PRIVATE
CROSS-LOT ACCESS EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO PARKING AND
IS TO BE MAINTAINED BY SAID LOT OWNERS.,

NO PROPERTY WITHIN THE AREA OF REQUESTED FINAL ACTION SHALL AT ANY TIME BE
SUBJECT TO A DEED RESTRICTION, COVENANT, OR BINDING AGREEMENT PROHIBITING SOLAR
COLLECTORS FROM BEING INSTALLED ON BUILDINGS OR ERECTED ON THE LOTS OR PARCELS

WITHIN THE AREA OF PROPOSED PLAT. THE FOREGOING REQUIREMENT SHALL BE A CONDITION
TO APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION.

PLAT OF

LOT 12-A, BLOCK 19, LOTS A-1 & A-2, BLOCK 20

PARIS ADDITION

PROJECTED SECTION 17, T.10 N., R. 3 E., N M.P.M.
TOWN OF ALBUQUERQUE GRANT

Lots numbered Seven (7) through Twelve (12), Inclusive, in Block numbered Nineteen (19) of the PARIS ADDITION to CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

wold Ancibon, S it Ofico of the Ocundy Gark Cf Bamali Conws: Now Meto, o Decomer 2, 1000 anc Lot BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
lettered *A* in the Replat of Block 20 of PARIS ADDITION 1o the City of Albucuengue, New Mexico, fied in the Office of JUNE 2007

the County Clerk of Bamalllio County, New Mexico, on June 27, 1978 in Volume C13, Folio 135,

TOGETHER WITH that portion of Rossmont Avenue NW between the easterly right-ol-way of 1at Sirest NW and the PAGE 1 OF 2

westerly right-of-wey of the B.N. & S.F Rallroad right-of-way (per Vacation Project #100521) and being mors
particularly described as follows:

Commencing at Albuquercus Clty Control Station 4-J14 having New Maxdco Central Zong NAD 1927 coordinates of X
= 370507 81, Y = 1487978.73, Ground to Grid Factor of 0.9087870 and a Datia Alpha of -00° 13' 53"; thenca N 42° 12

DOCH 2007151804
98° E, a distance of 3311.74 feet to the Southwest comer of Lot 8-A, Block 19 of said Paris Addition, and the POINT OF -

Eﬂ“ﬁﬁ? gﬂc . H-'l N. Touleuse, Bernalilla Caunly

BEGINNING; thence S 80° 5¢' 41° E along aald property fine of Lot 6-A. & distance of 203.00 fest 10 a polnt on said B KL 1O T e LAY o | L PR L IR
weaterly right-of-way line of the B.N. & S.F. Raliroad; thence S 08° 58 18° W, a distance of 345.00 fest along seid
westerly right-of-weay line; 10 the southeast comner; thence leaving said right-of-way N 80° 61' 44 W, 202.05 fest along DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

the North boundary of Lot B, Block 20 of Parle Addition to the southwest comer, being a point on the East right-of-way
of First Strast NW: thance along seld right-of-way N 08° 41' 28" E, 104.71 fest; thence N 08° 58 18’ E, 150.00 fest 1o the
POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 1.804G acres, more or less.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO RECONFIGURE (7) EXISTING LOTS AND THE VACATED
AS SHOWN,

FREE CONSENT

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) AND PROPRIETOR(S) OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON DO HEREBY

CONSENT TO THE PLATTING OF SBAID PROPERTY AS SHOWN HEREON AND THE SAME IS WITH THE FREE KX

CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE!IR DESIRES AND SAID OWNERS WARRANT THAT THEY HOLD c CITY
/

4 y / —

Y .

/7 DATE

ey

4 -P I".‘

COMPLETE AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE LAND SUBDIVIDED AND DO HEREBY GRANT

PORTION OF ROSEMONT AVENUE N.W. INTO THREE (3) NEW LOTS, AND TO GRANT EASEMENTS

CITY APPROVALS: PROJECTNO.:/0052&/ APPLICATIONNO. 070128 - 7009/

ADDITIONAL EASEMENT(S) AS SHOWN. > “,, (0/30
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DATE
~ C
: {
OWNER(S) SIGNATURE: Al z..o ANMAd A L) QANQOVE ' MANYAL:
OWNER(S) PRINT NAME:  Chagles L. Oc PARKS & REGREATRON DEPARTMENT DATE
ADDRESS: 8200 Broaduee & Lol , BE. 4 o A A e,
ACKNOWLEDGMENT e AR S L
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) oy 7ATE/
)53 s 7/t [o7
F o a —aih i
COUNTY OF BERNALLLO ) AMAFCA P DATE
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME 2007. Y, u/a.-.r
BY: AK CAX CTY PGINGEF DATE
W O Y I o et
0 /07 /0 _/A/ ) [ Ae 7T o377/
RB CHAIRPERSON, B NING DEPARTME DATE
\
h \' T ' \'b

OWNER(S) SIGNATURE: Az 7
OWNER(S) PRINT NAME: £ R
ADDRESS: /%8 /77 o

DATE: ﬁz'zzz o7 REAL PROPEARTY DIVISK PATE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)6S
COUNTY OF BERNALLLO )
A
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFOREME THIB __ 22 *“ DAY OF
ov.___ isrman FRuE ss M

MY N

0/0 o

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

1. Mitichell W. Reynolds, a duly quelifiad Registerad Professional Land Sunveyor under the laws of the
State of New Maxico, do hersby carlify that this plat and desoription were prapered by me or under
my aupaivigion, shows all szsements as shown on the plat of mcord or made known to me by the
owners and/or propristors of the subdivision shown heareon, utiity companies and other pasties
exprassing an interest and meets the minimism requirements for monumentation and surveys of the

the Stata of New Mexioo and ls true and cormract to the best of my lnowledges and beliel.

41~ w f: Arnrgt” Pl el ~25~07
Mitchell W, Reynolds Date
New Madco Profeasional Surveyor, 11224
SURVEYS SOUTHWEST LTD.
333 LOMAS BLVD., N.E. PHONE: (505) 998-0303
gji?ggusaqug, NEW MEXICO FAX: (505) 998-0306 -

Albuquerque Subdiision Ordinancs, and further meets the Minimum Stendards for Land Surveying in

T10ON R3E SEC. 17

i



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

October 30, 2014

Denise Hammer

Wright and Hammer Architects
1735 Aliso Drive NE
Albugquerque, NM 87110

Re: Health Care for the Homeless, 1220 First Street NW
Traffic Circulation Layout

Architect’'s Stamp dated 9-26-14 (J14-D172)

Dear Ms. Hammer,

Thank you for your updated site plan based on prior comments. Based upon the
information provided in your submittal received 10-29-14, the following comments need
to be addressed prior to approval for Building Permit:

1. After reviewing the provided plat, there still needs to be some verification
that the property owner to the north is in approval of the construction within
his property. You may achieve this by having him sign a letter that he
approves the paving improvements shown on the latest and greatest site
plan or by having him give his signature on a copy of the latest site plan.

2. The wheelchair ramps across the 30-foot access easement look good in
concept along with some of the dimensions that were added. However, the
City of Albuguerque is unable to approve the site plan showing that the
remaining construction details can be worked out in the field. Show the
remaining details including remaining wheelchair ramp and truncated dome
area dimensions, proposed easement dimensions, required slopes, and
dimensioning and call-out of header curb. (The proposed spot elevations
look like they will work to provide the required 2% cross-slope across the
30-foot access easement. Proceed to call out the 2% maximum cross-slope
across the 30-foot easement.) Provide this detail within the set of plans.

3. Coordinate with Jane Rael (924-3992) regarding the required sidewalk
easement for the south wheelchair ramp. The provided easement
document is a separate document that needs to be done by a professional
surveyor. To help you expedite the process of getting the project
constructed, make sure that the easement is approved prior to Certificate of
Occupancy. It does not have to be done prior to getting the Traffic
Circulation Layout approved.

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



Resubmit the final package along with fully completed Drainage Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by

Transportation. If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3924.

Sincerely,

>
)

Jeanrie Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
CO Clerk



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title  Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street Expansio  Building Permit # 201492749 City Drainage # J-14/D172
DRB# 10052351 EPC# Work Order#
Legal Descripion  Tract A, Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.

City Address 1220 F irst Strect NW

Contact. Graeme Means #13676

Engineering Firm: High Mesa_(_jonsu]tigg_Group
Address  6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone# 3435-4250 Fax# E-mail gmeans@high_r_neg;acg.com

Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Contact Architect

Address _ - . . . — — — —

Phone# Fax#. E-mail

Architect:  Wright and Hammer Architects Contact: Denise Hammer

Address 1735 Aliso Dirve NE

Phone# 266-6764 o Fax# - o o E-mail. denisef@wrightandhammer.com

SUrveyor: _High Me_gg_Consulting Group Contact Chuck Cala #11184

Address  6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE. Albuguerque, NM 87109

Phone# 345-4250 Fax# E-mail ccala@highmesacg.com

Contractor: Not yet Selected Contact;

Address - _ — . — N N I

Phone# o N ~ Fax# . o o E-mail:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S DEV PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
S DEV FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVA]
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PER
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL

RAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

-

ECEIVYE

!

AR RAARRR

NI

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL | AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL — e T
ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL SO-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL X  ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 WORK ORDER APPROVAL ESC CERT ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED Yes X No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED  10/29/14 By Denise Hammer

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanted by a drainage submittal The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development aefines the degree of drainage detail  One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
| Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2 Drainage Plans Required for butlding permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3 Drainage Report Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4  Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Reguired for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, mcluding

nroject less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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29 October, 2014

Ms. Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
City of Albuquerque
Senior Engineer, Planning Department

Development and Building services

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: AHCH Albuquerque Health Care for the Homeless, 1220 First Street NW,

Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 9-26-14 (J14-D172)

Dear Ms. Wolfenbarger:

Based on your letter dated 10-15-2014, please find the enclosed revisions to the Traffic Circulation Layout
originally submitted on 10-10-2014, as well as the following responses to address your comments:

1. The Owner is trying to provide additional off-street parking to alleviate the congestion of on-street
parking in the area. Some staff members from AHCH located across the street will use this parking lot.

2. Street widths are shown on the original drawing. The Rosemont dimension 1s located near the street label

and the First Street dimension is located at the intersection of First and Mountain. The easement has

been labeled as “Private 15-foot Access easement”.

Handicapped spaces have been revised.

Parking spaces are 18" deep with 2° overhang. This is clarified on the revised drawing.

Detail was originally provided on sheet SITES01, and has been added to SITE000 (AS-001).

“No Parking” text size has been added to Keyed Note #33.

Radii at curb entrance, wheelchair ramps, and lane widths have been indicated on the revised drawing.

New PNM pole will be relocated 18” behind face of curb as shown on revised drawing.

9. “Keep Right” sign and yellow paint have been added to keyed Note #14.

10. Ramp has been widened to 6°-0" clear.

1. Ramp has been widened to 6°-0” clear.

12. 6 curbs were originally identified by elevation changes. Keyed Note #8 has been modified to also
include this information.

13. Delivery route has been identified.

14. Keyed Note #12 originally indicated asphalt. This note has been modified to clarify the thickness.

15. Keyed Note #5 has been modified to include additional clarification regarding the clear sight triangle.

16. Easement was Granted by PLAT 2007C-324 (Doc.#2007151804) and this has been uploaded to the
Documents Folder on the City Electronic Transmission site.

17. Per your previous e-mail, no DRC approval 1s required.

18. Two copies of revised drawing are included.

e A o

If you have further questions, please contact me at 266-6764.

Sinc

//it:t

/

‘

Denise Hammer, Architect

Enclosures:
Sheet AS-001, revised and dated 10-23-2014 (2 copies)

1735 ALISO DRIVE N, E., ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8/711C



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabqg.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

October 15, 2014

Denise Hammer

Wright and Hammer Architects
1735 Aliso Drive NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re:

Health Care for the Homeless, 1220 First Street NW
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 9-26-14 (J14-D172)

Dear Ms. Hammer,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-10-14, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments

are addressed:

1.

The total required number of parking spaces is listed as 18, but a total number
of 28 is provided. Please clarify.

ldentify the existing street widths for Rosemont Avenue and First Street. Label
the 15-foot access easements as “Private 15-foot Access Easements”.

The handicap accessible spaces must be a minimum of 8.5 feet in width. One
is shown as only 8.0 feet wide.

The parking spaces on the east side of the lot are shown as 16 feet wide, ana
they need to be a minimum of 18 feet wide.

Provide signage detail as called out by Keyed Note 16 on the plan. The ADA
van accessible sign must have the required language per 66-7-352.4C NMSA
1978 "Violators Are Subject to a Fine and/or Towing.”

The words "NO PARKING" in the ADA access aisle shall be at least one foot
high and at least two inches wide (66-1-4.1.B NMSA 1978). Designate this on

the drawing.

List radii for all curb radii on entrance to access easements from First Street.
Also, include curb radii information for the median. Wheelchair ramps must be
provided for wheelchair access across the 30-foot access easement along with
truncated domes. Show lane widths from the median curb to the outer curb.

The new PNM Pole called out on Keyed Note 10 needs to be a minimum of 18
inches behind the face of curb.

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

9. Provide a “Keep Right” sign on the median for traffic entering the access
easement from First Street. Paint the median curb yellow.

10. A 6 foot-wide ADA accessible pedestrian pathway is required from the public
sidewalk on First Street to the building entrances. Please widen the ramp up to
the primary building front entrance 1o 6 feet wide.

11. A 6 foot-wide ADA accessible pedestrian pathway is required from the HC
parking stall access aisles to the building entrances. Please widen the ramp
from the parking lot up to the back door access to 6 feet wide.

12. Provide a 6-inch or 8-inch high concrete barrier curb between the parking lot
and the 8-foot sidewalk on the east side of the new building.

13. The design delivery vehicle route needs to be shown.

14. itis not apparent what type of pavement surface is being proposed. A hard
driving surface will be required as part of this proposed project for parking area
and drive aisles. Show and label thickness of asphalt if providing an asphalt
parking lot.

15. Please add the following note to the clear sight triangle: “Landscaping and
signage will not interfere with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls,
trees, and shrubbery between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter

PO Box 1293 pan) will not be acceptable in this area.”

16. Please include a copy of your shared access agreement with the adjacent
property owner.

Albuquerque 17. Work within the public right of way requires a work order with DRC approved
plans.

18. Please include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next submittal.

New Mexico 87103

Resubmit acceptable package along with fully completed Drainage Transportation
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation. If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3924.

www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

Ml

Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
CO Clerk

Alouguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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Wolfenbarger, Jeanne

From: Wolfenbarger, Jeanne

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2014 4:31 PM

To: 'Denise’

Cc: Metro, Kristal D.

Subject: FW: Healthcare for the Homeless on First Street (response to Denise Hammer)
Denise: Thanks for trying to take care of the PNM Pole relocation. Here are some answers to your questions from

vesterday’s phone conversation after internal discussion :

1.

Regarding the comment on the Shared Access Agreement, go ahead and upload a copy of the plat showing the
terms and conditions for the 30-foot access agreement as you have suggested. (As an additional note, please
keep in mind that there would have to be some kind of language that mentions it would be okay to include
construction shown on the adjacent lot as shown on your site plan, including the additional pavement, median,
and light pole.)

ADA access across the access agreement must be incorporated. You have the following options:

A. You may choose to build the ramp around the existing inlets and incorporate the use of header curb around
the inlet while keeping the new ramps within the right-of-way....The width of the ramp needs to be 4 feet
wide.

B. You may get a sidewalk easement to gain more room to incorporate the ramps. Could you talk to the
property owner to the north regarding getting a sidewalk easement for the ramp on the north side of the
access easement? (If timing is an issue, than you can make sure this is taken care of prior to Certificate of
Occupancy.)

C. You may move the inlet or inlets in order to incorporate the wheelchair ramps.

(I have spoken with the Hydrology Section, and they would accept any of these alternatives.)

3.

4.

Regarding the requested cross-walk across the First Street, the COA’s policy is to not build cross-walks across
public right-of-way at unsignalized intersections. If there is still issue over this, you may meet with Wilfred
Gallegos. His phone number is 768-3858.

There must be 6-foot wide access from the parking lot to the building entrance on the east side of the
building. You may move the ramp further to the north in order to get this requirement to work without
affecting the building or parking lot area.

For any of the improvements listed above and the sidewalk/access improvements, you will not have to get DRC
approval. According to the Hydrology Section, an SO-19 would be required if an inlet is relocated.

As an additional note, | had made a comment about the parking spaces needing to be 18 feet wide instead of 16 feet
wide. | wanted to point out that you could either lengthen the parking spaces into the landscaped area shown on the
current site plan, or if you can prove that the landscaped area provides a 2-foot overhang area for the vehicles (by
showing that there will be no plants/other obstructions), that will work as well.

Jeanne
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless First Street bxpansigg  Building Permit #: 201492749 City Drainage #: J-14/D172
DRB# 1005251 EPC# Work Order#

[egal Description: Tract A, Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless, Inc.
Citv Addresss 1220 First Street NW

Engineering Firm: ngh MBS&_C_QI’ISUlti_Hg_GI'OUQ _ Contact Graeme Means #13_676
Address: _6_01 O-Bl\_/ljdway Park Blvd NEE Albuguergue= NM 871 0_9

Phone# 345-4250 Fax# ~ E-mail _gmeans(@highmesacg.com
Owner: Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Contact. Architect o
Address: . - _ _
Phone#. - Fax# o E-mail: i o
Architect: Wright and Hammer Architects _ Contact: Denise Hammer

Address 1735 Aliso Dirve NE - . | N
Phone#  260-6764 ~ Faxit: E-mail demise@wrightandhammer.com

surveyor: High Mesa Consulting Group L Contact Chuck Cala #11184

Address:  6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE, Albuquerque, N_M_S_Z_lag -

Phone# 345-4250 3 ~ Fax# B . - E-mail: ccala@highmesacg.com

Contractor: NOt yet SGIECt_Q_d_ L . - __ Conmtact

Address L L o S o . o

Phone# o Fax#: _ - E-mail

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN l1st SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG PERMIT APPRG

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN

FINAL PLAT APPROVAI

CERTIFICATE OF OCCU \
CERTIFICATE OF OCCU ‘\“
FOUNDATION PERMIT APERE
BUILDING PERMIT APPRQYAND D
GRADING PERMIT APPRO

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL)

ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)

SO-19 APPROVAL

IR

IR

ENGINEER'S CERT (ESC) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL X  ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
- SO-19 WORK ORDFR APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED. Yes X  No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED 10/8/14 By Denise Hammer

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal The particular nature, location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail  One or more of the tollowing levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan. Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

Drainage Plans' Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres

Drainage Report Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more

4 FErosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area. including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

(e



Subject: RE: TCL Submittal - Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless J-14
From: "Ortiz, Monica" <mortiz@cabq.gov>

Date: 10/10/2014 10:07 AM

To: 'Denise’ <Denise@WnightandHammer.com>

Thanks

Monica Ortiz

Plarming Department  Transportation & Fvdrolopy
Development & Bulding Services Division

600 2nd St NW, Suite 201

Albuquergue, NM 87102

t 505-924-3981
f 505-924-3864

From: Denise [mailto:Denise@wWnghtandHammer.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2014 1:24 PM

To: Ortiz, Monica

Subject: TCL Submittal - Albuguerque Healthcare for the Homeless J-14

Good afternoon Monica,

Attached herewith are pdf files for a TCL submuttal for Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless J-14 -- hard copies to be turned in upon acknowledgement of your receipt of the

attached files
Please let us know if you have any questions

Thanks very much,
-- Denise

Denise Hammer, R.A.

Wright and Hammer Architects
1735 Aliso Drive NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
505-266-6764
Denlse@WrightandHammer. com




HIGH
MESA Consulting Group

2015.044.1
January 14, 2016

Raquel Michel, PE

Senior Engineer

Transportation Development

City of Albuquerque Planning Department
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re:  Albuquerque Healthcare for the Homeless Public Sidewalk Easement:(J14/172) ~= N
— e
Dear Racquel:

Transmitted herewith for your records and the project file is a recorded copy of the permanent sidewalk
easement for the subject project that was required for a wheelchair ramp that had to be aligned within a
portion of the property to avoid a utility pole.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call our office.

Sincerely,

HIGH MESA CONSULTING GROUP

" 2z

Graeme Means, PE
Principal

GM:gm

Enclosure
XC: Denise Hammer via e-mail

Jennifer Metzler via e-mail

Principals: Jeffrey G. Mortensen, P.E. « Charles G. Cala, Jr., P.S. + Juan M. Cala
Joseph M. Solomon, Jr., P.S. + ]J. Gracme Means, P.E. + Joseph E. Gonzales

6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE « Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 « Phone: 505.345.4250 « Fax:505.345.4254 + www.highmesacg.com
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PERMANENT EASEMENT

Grant of Permgnent Easement, between 454 _ L} &“i 1 v rinder (dgl’antar”),

whose address is S ~Y 4 and the City of
Albuquerque, a New Mexico municipal corporation (“City”), whose address is P.O. Box 1293,
Albuquerque, NM, 87103.

Subject to existing rights of record, Grantor grants to the City an exclusive, permanent easement
("Easement”) in, over, upon and across the real property described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto
(“Property™) for the construction, installation, maintenance, repair, modification, replacement and

operation of Public Sidewalk Improvements, together with the right to remove trees, bushes, undergrowth
and any other obstacles upon the Property if the City determines they interfere with the appropriate use of
this Easement.

In the event Grantor constructs any improvements (“Improvements’) within the Easement, the City
has the right to enter upon Grantor’s property at any time and perform whatever inspection, installation,
maintenance, repair, modification or removal (“Work™) it deems appropriate without liability to the City.

If the Work effects any Improvements or encroachments made by the Grantor, the City will not be
financially or otherwise responsible for rebuilding or repairing the Improvements or encroachments. If in
the opinion of the City, the Work to be performed by the City could endanger the structural integrity or
otherwise damage the Improvements or encroachments, the Grantor shall, at its own expense, take
whatever protective measures are required to safeguard the Improvements or encroachments.

Grantor covenants and warrants that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of the Property, that
Grantor has a good lawful right to convey the Property or any part thereof and that Grantor will forever

warrant and defend the title to the Property against all claims from all persons or entities.

The grant and other provisions of this Easement constitute covenants running with the Property for
the benefit of the City and its successors and assigns until terminated.

This Easement shall not be effective until approved by the City Engineer in the signature block

below.
rd
WITNESS my hand and seal this 5 day of Q&Q Em,b 0 20_)__§__'.
CITYOF A QUE: GRANTOR: AANVEL ILEVE HE/

/ = By [signature] ,l'll“

Shahab Biazar, City Engineer Name [print]:(_J)& Nlm(- N J
Date: / ‘21 z // S Title: EYEWTWE  DurELnm—
W Date: IQ’ lﬂll(

DocHt 201620400%
31’14’291 gg:48 AN Page: 1 of S Barnalillo County

B L ﬁiﬁfﬁ*’m b el W1




GRANTOR’S NOTARY

STATE OF_AJaws Mayic )
) ss
COUNTY OF Bagpal \o )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Q\q day of OQ*O‘O-M“ o 20_)5:,

by S‘ZMGQ-W(‘ W\&‘\’Lf\@\" ~ (name), _&ngg‘lw D‘i e C&Qr (title)
of AWugu MM (pr \ﬁe\\wdess (entity), a 52)'(6} ,2 (l.e.a

New Mexico) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

|
‘“‘LL o '&-

Nolary Public

My Commission Expires: ;"%lbll [+

(EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED)

Permanent Easement 2 COA# -— )l"" - Oy |
Revised 05/10/2013




EXHIBIT "A’

PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT SURVEY

EASEMENT DESCRIPTION

A certain tract of land located within the Corporote Limits of the City of
Albuquerque, New Mexico, comprising a portion of Tract A, Albuquergue
Healthcore for the Homeless, Inc. as the same is shown and designated on the
plat filed in the Office of the County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico on
March 21, 2014, Book 2014C, Page 21, and being more particulorly described

as follows:

Beginning at the northwest corner of the easement herein described, being a
point on the eastern right—of—way line of First Street N.W., also being the

southwest corner of o 30 —wide Private Access Easement as the same is
shown and designated on the plat of Paris Addition filed in the Office of the
County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico on October 31, 200/, Plaot Book

2007C, Page 324, whence the northwest property corner of said Tract A bears

N 08°41'28” E a distance of 15.00 feet; thence S 80°56'41" E a distance of
5.49 feet along said southern easement line to the northeast corner of the

easement herein described: thence S 08°'41'28" W a distance of 18.35 feet to

the southeast corner of the easement herein described; thence N 80°56'41" W
a distance of 5.50 feet to the southwest corner of the easement herein
described, being a point on the said eastern right—of—way line; thence

N 0841’28 E a distance of 18.35 feet along said western right—of—way line
to the place of beginning and containing 0.0023 acres more or less.

Notes:

1. An easement survey was performed in October, 2015 verifying a
boundary survey performed by this firm in Jaonuary, 2014.
Property corners were found as indicated.

2. Site located within projected Section 17, Township 10 North,
Range 3 East, N.M.P.M. (Town of Albuquerque Grant).

All distances are ground distances.

4. Bearings shown hereon are New Mexico State Plane Grid Bearings,
Central Zone (NAD 83). These bearings are positioned from
A.G.R.S. Control Station "9-J15".

S. Purpose of this survey is to describe the new public sidewalk
easement being granted to the City of Albuquerque.

6. The northern side of the easement described hereon, shall lengthen
or shorten to intersect with the southern easement line of the
private access easement, and the western side of the easement
described hereon shall lengthen or shorten to intersect with the
eastern right—of—way line of First Street N.W., as shown.

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

|, Charles G. Cala, Jr., New Mexico Professional Surveyor No. 11184, do hereby
certify; that this easement survey and the actual survey on the ground upon which
it is based were performed by me or under my direct supervision; that this survey
meets the Minimum Standards for Surveying in New Mexico, and that it is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

!....M,.ﬁ 4:’...4 Y a l1/6/ 28/
Charies G. Cala, Jr., NMPS 111§4 Date
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EXHIBIT 'A
PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT SURVEY

KEYED NOTES

EASEMENTS
(1) 30" PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT GRANTED BY PLAT 2007C-324
(2) 7'x14° NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY EASEMENT GRANTED BY PLAT 2014C-21

OFFSITE EASEMENT
(3) PORTION OF 5' GAS LINE EASEMENT GRANTED BY PLAT 2007C—-324

MONUMENTS
(A) FOUND #4 REBAR W/CAP STAMPED "MWR 11224", W/TAG STAMPED "NMPS 11184

FOUND NAIL W/TIN STAMPED "MWR 11224"
©) FOUND #5 REBAR W/CAP STAMPED "NEW MEXICO PS 11184”
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MESA} Consulting Group

6010-B MIDWAY PARK BLVD. NE « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8710
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EXHIBIT "A’

PUBLIC SIDEWALK EASEMENT SURVEY

\

SCALE: 1" = 30
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